B.C.

d MAR 23 1923

Referred

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

EGISTRATION NUMBER 07444 SEX: Male AGE: 4	
OME ADDRESS: Sa B. SAI Lumber (a, : Great Ce EGISTRATION NUMBER 07444 SEX: Male AGE: A CCUPATION: Grader	
EGISTRATION NUMBER 07444 SEX: Male AGE: 4	tral.
CCUPATION: Grader	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on burtnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	y yourself or
MPLOYER: B. S. W. Lumber G. Marger	
MARRIED? Les	
NAME OF WIFE ON THE BAND: KIYOME	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OF HUSBARD. To B.S.W. Lumber Co. Gr.	est Ce
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None	
AGE OF CHILDREN: None	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and par	ticulars giver
1LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	masan Sarah Roses
	committee committee and the major the title against the
	-
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	

ING VNÅ INLEKESL IN' OI	3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAV
SLEE GNV	T HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY A
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AN INTERMENT OF PESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION CONTRACT.
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS, SOWN:
(pied step te	
	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what
	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what
	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to whi
	set month paid up to & including Feb; 1942. 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what is a substitution of the sub
	B. S. W. Lumber Co., Great Control, B.G. Der month pald up to & including Feb; 1942. A. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to who
ICH PAID. Rent of \$11.0	S. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND REAT AND DATE TO WHIS STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to which the state of the sta
ICH PAID. Rent of \$11.0	On the land of E. S. W. Lumber Co., Great Centrel, E. S. W. Lumber Co., Great Central, B.C. P. S. W. Lumber Co., Great Central, B.C. A. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. A. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what the substance of
ICH PAID. Rent of \$11.0	B. S. M. Lumber Co., Great Centrel, B.G. A. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.
ICH PAID. Rent of \$11.0	Con the land of R. S. W. Lumber Co., Great Centrel. 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHIte month paid up to & including Feb; 1942. 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to whole month including Feb; 1942. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to whole month including Feb; 1942.
CH BVID: Rear of \$17.0	I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: On the land of R. S. W. Lumber Co., Great Centrel. E. S. W. Lumber Co., Great Centrel, B.C. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHITE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. A. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to whate the state of th

A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date (lug 30/43 Our File No. 12120 Full Name NOZAKI Registration No. 07444 Male - Female Age ____ (check) Former Address Date Evacuated Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Married - Single Name of Wife (check) Name of Husband Name of Mother Name of Father Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Requested by Additional Information

GENERAL SUMMARY File No. 12120 August 2, 1946. Ret Seik HOZAKI, Reg. Ho. 07444 This wen signed a declaration to the Custodian on January 19, 1943, in which he reported emaing no property of any kind in the protected area. He reported owing \$13.00 to Mrs. Nobutaro MAGAL, formerly of Great Central, B.G. This was paid direct to Mrs. NAGAL at Tashme on April 13, 1943. the also reported a debt of \$3.50 owing to the Singer Sewing Machine Co., Vancouver. This company informed us on April 1, 1943 that this amount had been paid in full. The moreoust of this men was credited with the sum of \$6.35 received as return of \$6.35 received as return of \$6.35 received by return of \$6.35 received to the today. This file reveals no other property of any kind. This file reveals no liabilities of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. makeson August 2, 1946.

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT April 5th, 1943. Sette Wozard - Ree, Ro., 07/2/ CHEDITORS \$13.00 (6.24 to 4.49.20.40) Mrs. Nobutaro (Matsuyo) NAGAI Singer Seving Machine Co. 3.50 (Pale) 1726 26-22 - Land Almand Dept - 16-4-2

September 5th, 1942

CREDITOR

Mrs. Nobutaro (Matsuyo) NAGAI

D)86370)R

Mr. S. Nozaki Great Central, B. C.

AMOUNT OWING

\$13.00 Part 13 43 Markets April 13 43 Markets

Nil

ORIGINAL PILE

12773

December 30, 1942

M. A. D.

E Bidon

CLAIM

JAPANESE

Seiki Noxaki

AMOUNT OWING

\$ 27.00

CREDITOR

Singer Sewing Machine Co., Victoria, B.C.

SOLICITOR

ORIGINAL IN FILE #4022.

GREAT CENTRAL SHIBU (c. M. W. U.)

No	GREAT CENTRAL, B. C.	
		一九四年
	Reserved & (MARIA) 1943 Reserved & (MARIA) 1943 Reserved & (MARIA) 1943 Reserved & (MARIA) 1943	Similar 67444

ephone PAcific 7531 BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION - 1011 STOTIO 1130 MARINE BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C. Tashme, B.C March 23. Mr. R. P. Alexander, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, 3. C. Dear Sir: Re: Seiki NOZAKI, 407444. As requested in your letter of the 11th instant, file \$12120, we are enclosing the registration forms duly completed. Regarding the claim of the Singer Sewing Machine Company for \$27.00, Mr. Nozaki has produced for our inspection receipts totalling \$110.50, paid to the Singer Company as per the enclosed list. It will be noted, however, that the last two payments show a different account number and receipts were made out in the name of K. Nozaki, as this party is the wife of the above mentioned. It would appear to be due to an error on a part of the Singer Company unless there was a further account, but their contention is that there was only one purchase, namely, the sewing machine. The original contract was \$114.00, and from this record it would appear that the amount still owing on the machine is \$3.50.00 wall you kindly have this Singer Sewing Machine Company look up the account again and ascertain whether or not the family is correct in their contention. Yours truly. ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR. JJS:MT Incl.

March 23, 1943.

NOZAKI Seike, #07444 In account with Singer Sewing Machine Co.

Date	Receipt No.	Account No.T	Amount Paid	Paid by	
April 25/39	Y 515025-37	7294	\$ 10.00	Seikė N	ozaki
June 20/39	Y 516830-37	•	7.00		
Aug. 19/39	D 489121937		7.00		
0et. 10/39	D 489716-37		7.00		•
March 23/40	W 402459 63 7		7.00		
May 21/40	x 270576-37	yerligi. • en en e	3.50		
June 17/40	x 271587-37	Asia musika Markatakan	3.50		
July 22/40	X 271934-37		3.50		
Oct. 17/40	x 272376+37		3.50		
Jan. 21/41	F 995870-39		3.50		•
May 22/41	U 320686-39	. , 9	3.50		
July 13/41	U 322402-39		2.00	•	
Aug. 14/41	U.322440-39	4.	3.50		
Oct. 13/41	U 523987-39		3.00		
Sept. 12/41	U 322041-39		3.00	•	
Nov. 13/41	V 97439-41	•	2.50	•	
Jan. 24/42	E 699813-41		3.50		•
April 14/42	E 664906-41		10250		
Aug. 18/42	E 689475-41	7014	3.50	K. Noze	ski
Sept. 10/42	U 287843-41		20.00-	Kiyomi	Nozaki
	Tots	l amount paid	\$ 110.50		

March 29th, 1943.

Messrs. Singer Sewing Machine Co., 726 Yates Street. Victoria, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: Seiki NOZAKI Registration #07444

The last list supplied by your office to this office showing the names of Japanese, who owe your company money, does not include the name of Seiki NOZAKI. However, from certain correspondence which we have on file there seems to be some doubt as to whether this account has been paid off in full.

Will you please check your records and find if there is any outstanding balance against this party.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

AMCA:ND

GANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION 506 ROYAL BANK BLDG. PHONE PACIFIC 6131 HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE PLEASE REFER TO VANCOUVER, B.C. PILE NO. 12120 March 29th, 1943. G-68 EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd APR 1 1943 Messrs, Singer Sewing Machine Co., 726 Yates Street, Victoria, B. C. Dear Sirs: Re: Seiki NOZAKI Registration #07444 The last list supplied by your office to this office showing the names of Japanese, who owe your company money, does not include the name of Seiki NOZAKI. However, from certain correspondence which we have on file there seems to be some doubt as to whether this account has been paid off in full. Will you please check your records and find if there is any outstanding balance against this party. Yours truly, A. M. Ahsh A. McAlister, Claims Department. a/c 7294
fort allumin Be AMCA:ND m/c # 111203. Longher. 4/29/39.

Jan Jan Hey Mand, 1943. Mr. M.L. Drown, B.C. Security Commission, Burting Bulleling. Vanezuver, B.C. Door Girs Mrs. Hebutare Magai - 813.06 ret Sothi novert We are in receipt of yours of the 17th inst. with enclosure of Inchese Store Account cheque for 313.00 in commention with settlement of the above claim, for which we thenly you. Herewith our official receipt No. 4916 for like appunt. Yours truly, A. McAlister, Claims Department.

War Marian May 22nd, 1943. Mrs. Matsuyo (Nobutaro) MAGAI, Registration No. 07471, Tashme, B.C. Dear Madamt ret Seiki NOZAKI, Reg. No. 07444 - \$13.00 This is to advise that NOZAKI has paid the above claim in full, and that your account has been credited on our books accordingly with \$13.00. Yours truly, A. McAlister, BRD: DE Claims Department.